Ρ.	01

	Docket No.: DOWN-109J
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 00/REV03 PATENT	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	a: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard A. Almeida William F. Newhard	Name: Downstream Technologies, LLC
Sergey Nikiforenko	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ve p
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 563 Main Street
□ Other	City: Bolton State: MA ZIP: 01740
Execution Date: <u>May-16-2005; May-9-2005; May-9-2005</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	j B. Patent No.(s)
11/062,098	
A delitional number attac	
Additional numbers attac	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be malled.	
Name: Iandiorio & Teska	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road	
	09-0002
City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02451	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	(人 _ 8/18/05
Roy J. Coleman, Reg. No. 48,863	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	dignature 4
that documents to be recorded with	th required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignmen 700204151 Director of the United States Patent and Tradema	nt Recordation Services PATENT In Office, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 REEL: 016645 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Richard A. Almeida, residing at 9 Lakewood Drive, Gilmanton Iron

Works, NH 03837; (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Downstream Technologies, LLC, a

Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 563 Main Street, Bolton, MA 01740,

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and

interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application

for United States Patent Serial No. 11/062,098, filed on February 18, 2005, entitled

AUTOMATED PCB MANUFACTURING DOCUMENTATION RELEASE PACKAGE SYSTEM AND METHOD

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Cottan, MA
d A. Almeida

State of Massanwsell County of Warrester

Before me this $\underline{\|u^+\|}$ day of $\underline{\|\mathcal{M}\mathcal{M}\|}_{2005}$, personally appeared Richard A. Almeida, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were $\underline{[ID]}$, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public My commission expires:

NICOLE CHASE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires June 14, 2007

ftýotary's

seat here

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, William F. Newhard, residing at 14 Villanova Drive, Westford, MA

01886; (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Downstream Technologies, LLC, a Massachusetts

corporation having its principal place of business at 563 Main Street, Bolton, MA 01740, and its

successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest

throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for

United States Patent Serial No. 11/062,098, filed on February 18, 2005, entitled

AUTOMATED PCB MANUFACTURING DOCUMENTATION RELEASE PACKAGE SYSTEM AND METHOD

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands and seals at <u>563 Main Straet</u>, <u>Bolton</u>, <u>Massachusett</u> (city, rown) (city, rown) <u>May</u>, 2005. <u>Maliam F. Newhard</u>

this <u>9</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2005.

Villiam F. Newhar

State of <u>Massachusetts</u> County of <u>Worcester</u>

Before me this <u>day</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2005, personally appeared William F. Newhard, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>drivers</u> <u>license</u>. to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Janasoo C. Milen-Notary Public

My commission expires:

FRANCISCO C. MELON Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires June 30, 2011

[Notary's seal here]



ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Sergey Nikiforenko, residing at 12 Patricia Drive, Ayer, MA 01432;

(hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Downstream Technologies, LLC, a Massachusetts

corporation having its principal place of business at 563 Main Street, Bolton, MA 01740, and its

successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest

throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for

United States Patent Serial No. 11/062,098, filed on February 18, 2005, entitled

AUTOMATED PCB MANUFACTURING DOCUMENTATION RELEASE PACKAGE SYSTEM AND METHOD

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands and seals at 56.3 MAIN STREET, BOLTON, MA

this $\underline{\mathcal{A}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$, 2005.

Sergey Nikiforento

State of <u>Massachusetts</u> } County of <u>Worcester</u> }

Before me this \underline{q} day of \underline{May} , 2005, personally appeared Sergey Nikiforenko, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were $\underline{drivers}$ <u>license</u> \underline{mis} , to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Franceson R. Melan_

Notary Public My commission expires:

FRANCISCO C. MELON Notery Public Commonwealth of Massachusatts My Commission Expires June 30, 2011

[Notary's seal here]



1